

CBI Vs. Devender Gupta & Ors.
CC No. 38/2019
RC No. 47 (A)/99/CBI/ACB/ND

08.01.2020

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. S. P. Manocha, Advocate for (A-1).
Sh. Bhavuk Chauhan, Advocate for (A-2 to A-6).

Accused Devender Gupta (A-1) and Accused Anil Goel (A-6) are present on bail.

Neither accused Govind Ram (A-7) is present nor his counsel.

Personal appearance of accused no. 2 to 5 has already been exempted through their counsel Sh. Bhavuk Chauhan till further orders vide order dated 22.07.2011.

It is stated that the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is 22.04.2020.

In these circumstances, put up for further proceedings awaiting further orders / directions on 30.04.2020.

Sanjeev Aggarwal
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
08.01.2020