

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING FROM RESIDENCE)

CBI Vs. Devender Gupta & Ors.
CC No. 38/2019
RC No. 47 (A)/99/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT11-000229-2019

The present matter has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI and Sh. Bhavook Chauhan, Ld. Counsel along with accused Devender Gupta (A-1) and Anil Goel (A-6).

15.09.2021

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Bhavook Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for A-1 to A-6.

Accused Devender Gupta (A-1) and Anil Goel (A-6) are present on bail.

Personal appearance of accused nos. 2 to 5 has already been exempted through their Ld. Counsel Sh. Bhavook Chauhan, who is present.

Sh. H. R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for accused Govind Ram (A-7) is present, however, the said accused has also been exempted through his counsel Sh. Deepak Rao, who is also not present.

The matter was proceeding at the stage of further proceedings awaiting further orders / directions.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is 25.10.2021.

In these circumstances, put up for further proceedings awaiting further orders / directions on **02.12.2021**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/15.09.2021