

31.05.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Shri Gagan Minocha, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Bhavook Chauhan, Sh. Tushar Yadav and Sh. Rajat Gautam, Ld. Counsel(s) for A-2 & A-3.
Mr. Sushil Bajaj and Mohamad Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel(s) for A-4, A-5 & A-6.
Shri H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Accused Govind Ram is absent.
Accused Devender Gupta and Anil Goel are present on bail.
Personal appearance of A-2 & A-4 is stated to be already exempted vide order dated 25.05.2011.
Personal appearance of A-3 & A-5 is stated to be already exempted vide order dated 30.04.2022.

PW-55 Shri Vinod Kumar is present, examined and discharged.

PW-45 Sh. Vikas Goel is present. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of A-4, A-5 and A-6. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. Defence Counsel is not available in the post lunch session.

LWs Ram Deen, Ram Rati and Dev Dutt, listed at Srl. Nos. 9, 10 and 11 (Additional List) are also present, however, it is stated by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI that he wishes to drop these witnesses. Statement of Ld. Sr. PP for CBI in this regard has been recorded separately. In view of the statement of Ld. Sr. PP for CBI, names of LWs Ram Deen, Ram Rati and Dev Dutt are deleted from the array of witnesses.

Now, to come up for further PE on **18.07.2023**. IO/HIO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court/ND/31.05.2023