

CC no. 38/2019
CBI Vs. Devender Gupta & Ors
RC no. 47(A)/99/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT1-000229-2019

13.09.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Shri V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI
Shri Gagan Minocha, Ld. counsel for A-1.
Shri Bhawook Chauhan, Ld. counsel for A-2 & A-3.
Shri Sushil Bajaj, Ld. counsels for A-4, A-5, & A-6.
Shri H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for A-7.

Personal appearance of accused No. 2 & 4 is stated to be already exempted vide order dated 25.05.2011 through their Ld. counsel.

Personal appearance of accused No.3 & 5 is stated to be already exempted vide order dated 30.04.2022 through their Ld. counsel.

Devender Gupta (A-1) & Anil Goel (A-6) are present on bail.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of (A-7) Govind Ram on medical grounds.

PWs Sunil Kumar and Anil Kumar are present.

Now to come up for i.e 15.09.2023 date already fixed.

READER
In Ld. court of Shri Rakesh Kumar-III
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
13.09.2023