

CC no. 38/2019
CBI Vs. Devender Gupta & Ors
RC no. 47(A)/99/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT1-000229-2019

30.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector C.K. Sharma.

Shri Gagan Minocha, Ld. counsel for A-1.

Shri Vishal Sharma, Ld. counsel for for A-2 & A-3.

Shri Mohd. Shahrukh, Ld. counsels for A-4, A-5, &
A-6.

Shri H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for A-7.

**Personal appearance of accused No. 2 & 4 is stated to
be already exempted vide order dated 25.05.2011
through their Ld. counsel.**

**Personal appearance of accused No.3 & 5 is stated to
be already exempted vide order dated 30.04.2022
through their Ld. counsel.**

Devender Gupta (A-1) & Anil Goel (A-6) are present
on bail.

No PW is present today.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, now to come
up for proper order on **18.09.2024.**

(AHLMAD)
30.08.2024