

CC no. 38/2019
CBI Vs. Devender Gupta & Ors
RC no. 47(A)/99/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT1-000229-2019

13.11.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Gagan Minocha, Ld. counsel for A-1.

Shri Vishal, Ld. counsel for A-4, A-5, & A-6 has appeared through VC.

Shri H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for A-7.

On last date of hearing, accused persons were exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is pertinent to mention that in last order sheet due to inadvertent mistake of Stenographer, it could not be typed that Ld. Counsel for A-1 has also argued on application U/s 311 Cr. P.C and application for re-examination of witness moved on behalf of CBI. Stenographer is warned to be careful in future.

Vide separate order of even date, application moved on behalf of CBI U/s 311 Cr. P.C is partly allowed. Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps for summoning the witnesses through HOB for NDOH. Ld. PP to file list of witnesses with their addresses to whom he wants to examine on NDOH.

Now to come up on 19.11.2024 for PE and for order on application for re-examination of PW-45.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.11.2024