

CC No. 38/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000229-2019
RC No. 47(A)/1999/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI vs. Devender Gupta and Ors.

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Gagan Minocha, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Ld. Counsel Mohd. Shahrukh for A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5
and A-6.
Sh. H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for A-7.

All accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today in terms of the order passed on the last date of hearing i.e. 09.07.2025.

The digital copy of the questions to be put to the accused persons under Section 313 of Cr.P.C. has been supplied in Pen Drives to Ld. Counsels for accused persons. In terms of Section 313 (5) Cr.P.C. Ld. PP for CBI and defence counsels may propose any other questions which they may deem appropriate to be put under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

List the matter for recording of statement of accused persons under Section 313 of Cr.P.C. on 21.07.2025, 23.07.2025 and 25.07.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/11.07.2025