

CC No. 38/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000229-2019
RC No. 47(A)/1999/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI vs. Devender Gupta and Ors.

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Devender Gupta and A-6 Anil Goel are present on bail.

Ld. Counsels Mohd. Shahrukh and Sh. Vishal Sharma for A-4, A-5 and A-6.

Sh. Bhavook Chauhan Ld. Counsel for A-2 and A-3.

Proxy counsel Sh. Tapeshe Vishnoi for A-7.

Statement under section 313 of CrPC of A-6 Anil Goel recorded.

List the matter for recording of statement under Section 313 of CrPC of A-5 Ms. Sunita and A-4 Ms. Satyawati on 23.07.2025 and 25.07.2025. This shall be followed by recording of statement under section 313 of CrPC of A-2 Ms. Rajrani Gupta, A-3 Sudha Sudha and A-1 Devender Gupta.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/21.07.2025