

CC No. 38/2019
CBI vs. Devender Gupta and Ors.
CC No. 38/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000229-2019
RC No. 47(A)/1999/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI vs. Devender Gupta and Ors.

09.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend National Conference of Prevention of Corruption Act at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Devender Gupta, through VC.
Personal appearance of A-2 Raj Rani Gupta and A-4 Satyawati is stated to be already exempted vide order dated 25.05.2011 and A-3 Sudha Gupta and A-5 Sunita Goel vide order dated 30.04.2012 through their Ld. Counsels.
A-6 Anil Goel, physically present..
A-7 Govind Ram not present.
Sh. Gagan Minocha, Ld. Counsel for A-1, physically present.
Sh. Prithvi Singh Narula Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2 and A-3, physically present.
Sh. Vishal Sharma and Mohd Shahrukh Ld. Counsels for A-4, A-5 and A-6, physically present.
Sh. H.R. Dhamia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-7, physically present.

An application for exemption for personal appearance of A-7 Govind Ram filed.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, the matter be listed on 12.01.2026 at 12.30 pm for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
09.01.2026