

CC/38/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000229-2019
RC No. 47(A)/1999/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI v. Devender Gupta and Ors.
IA No. 01/2026 (A-2 Raj Rani Gupta)

07.05.2026

Fresh application of Mr. Saurabh Chawla, Bankruptcy Trustee for Ms. Raj Rani Gupta under section 156 read with section 238 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 seeking direction to CBI to handover original title documents of property bearing no. 11/77, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi – 110026 to him, received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Karan Kohli, Ld. Counsel for Mr. Saurabh Chawla,
Bankruptcy Trustee.

Soft copy of the application and the annexures supplied to CBI. List for reply/arguments on this application on **11.05.2026 at 02:00pm.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/07.05.2026